~1-26-00	05-15-20	00
PATENTS ONLY TO	10135600	PATENTS ONLY  Is AND TRADEMARKS  t or copy thereof
iame of conveying party(ies)     Mario BRUSCHI	1010000	Name and Address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Drake Corp.     Address: P.O. Box754-East Brunswick     08816 New Jersey (U.S.A.)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact	ned? [ ] Yes [XX] No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [XX] No
* * -	[ ] Change of Name [ ] Merger	[ ] Other
4. Application number(s) or patent no	umber(s). If this document is being fi	iled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:
	Date	
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent No(s).
09/337,257		APR 2 6 2000 TO
	Additional numbers attached?	[ ] Yes [XX] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 2001-5303		Number of applications and patents involved:     (1)
		7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00
		8. Check no. 25637 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.
	Do Not Use	This Space
Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and be	elief, the foregoing information is true	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Sheridan Neimark (Reg. No. 2	<del></del>	( sure > 4.26.00
Name of Person Signing	•	Signature Date
SN: wrd		

05/12/2000 DHGUYEN 00000074 09337257

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 010782 FRAME: 0650

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	(1) Mario BRUSCHI		
(1—5) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).	(2)		
	(3)		
	(4)		
	(5)		
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and erations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agrassign, transfer and set over to	other good and valuable considee(s) to assign, and hereby does	
(6) Insert name of Assignee	(6) DRAKE Corp.		
(7) Insert address of Assignee	(7) P.O. BOX 754 - EAST BRUNSWICK - 08816 NEW JERSEY (U.S.		
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, till States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the in- patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor,	vention, and all applications for	
(8) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(8) " AN IMPROVED FOLDING CHAIR "		
		Foreign Application or Case No.	
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application of America	MI99U 000224	
(9) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) on even date herewith		
(10) Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number filed		
Assignee may deem necessary or  2) The undersigned agreed concerning this application or estable in obtaining evidence and g  3) The undersigned agree States patent to the Assignee.  4) The undersigned agree ting the invention and improver ceedings regarding the invention 5) The undersigned hereby the United States resulting from signee, as Assignee of the entire herein assigned, and that he has a contained of this document.  7) This Assignment shall be penefit of the heirs, executors, a lin witness whereof, executors.	y authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue a said application or any division or divisions or continuing application in the end of	einvention hereby transferred. Erence which may be declared the Assignee in every way postation a grant of a valid United facts known to me (us) respective (us), testify in any legal prote any and all Letters Patents of ications thereof to the said Astate to convey the entire interest conflict herewith. On this assignment any further ted States Patent Office for retraising, and shall inure to the	
	$1  \lambda  VV  \cdots$	Mario BRUSCHI)	
	Name of Inventor		
	Witness		
Do #0	1AC		

**RECORDED: 04/26/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010782 FRAME: 0651